THE DATASHEET OF
INA333SHKQ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
INA333-HT
www.ti.com SBOS514C –MARCH 2010–REVISED OCTOBER 2013
Micro-Power, Zerø-Drift, Rail-to-Rail Out
Instrumentation Amplifier
Check for Samples: INA333-HT

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PARTTA PACKAGE (2) TOP-SIDE MARKING PACKAGE QTY | CARRIERNUMBER
INA333SKGD1 NA 240 | TRAY
KGD
INA333SKGD2 NA 10 | TRAY
–55°C to 210°C JD INA333SJD INA333SJD 1 | TUBE
HKJ INA333SHKJ INA333SHKJ 1 | TUBE
HKQ INA333SHKQ INA333SHKQ 1 | TUBE
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packaging quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
INA333 UNIT
Supply voltage +7 V
Analog input voltage range (2) (V–) – 0.3 to (V+) + 0.3 V
Output short-circuit (3) Continuous
Operating temperature range, TA –55 to +210 °C
Storage temperature range, TSTG –65 to +210 °C
Junction temperature, TJ +210 °C
Human body model (HBM) 4000 V
ESD rating Charged device model (CDM) 1000 V
Machine model (MM) 200 V
(1) Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum conditions for extended periods may
degrade device reliability. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond
those specified is not implied.
(2) Input terminals are diode-clamped to the power-supply rails. Input signals that can swing more than 0.3V beyond the supply rails should
be current limited to 10mA or less.
(3) Short-circuit to ground.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: INA333-HT
a
b
c
d